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APPROVED FEE STRUCTURE

A.Y. 2025-26
Ref: Minutes of Meeting of Fees Regulating Authority. Dated: 02/07/2025

;r' Course Name Tuition Fee Development Total Fee
0. Fee
1 Bachelor of Engineering 1,03,084/- 13,916/- 1,17,000/-
2 Bachelor of Pharmacy 1,15,724/- - 15,276/- 1,31,000/-
3 Master in Pharmacy 1,68,860/- 23,640/- 1,92,500/-
4 Master in Business 1,15,045/- 14,955/- 1,30,000/-
Administration
5 Master im Computer 94,056/- 11,944/- 1,06,000/-
Application
6 Master of Technology 55,357/- 6,643/- 62,000/-
Yashoda Technical Campus,

Faculty of Engineering
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g &t . - $fafReri, 3,03,00%/- 23,326/- 2,2,000/-
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Minutes of Meeting of Authority
L 02/0772008

The Meeting of the Fees Regulating Authority {constituted under section L11(2Y3¥ 4y of the
Wat aras%*tra Unaided Private Professionz Educat G%a% Institutions {Reculation G““ﬁdﬂ“ issions and
= Act, 2015 held on g2% July, 2025 in the Conference Hall, Room No. 305. Government

?@;’ ﬁ: %z‘zc Bullding, 49 Kherwadi, Ali Yawar Jurc Marg, Bandra (F), Mumbai — 400 051,

The following were present/absent:

Hon'ble Justice V. L. Achili
Chalrperson of Fees Regu
Dr. Vijay Vasant Khol
2. Ex-Vice Chancelior, Mamba’ i
Member of Fees Regulating %;z ot %gf
Shri. Manoj Damedar Chandak,
3. Chartered ﬁcwmi&&, Member of Fees . | Present.
Regulating Authotity
Shri. Nitin Bapurac Chavan,
4. | Chartered Accountant, Member of Fees ;| Present,
Regulating Authority

Shri. Ratnakar (Shirish) Phadtare
5. Cost Accountant, Member of Fo
Regulating Authority
Shri. Atul Damodar Dharap, o

. Absent,

6. | Cost Accountant, Member of £ 285 : Presence disnen 5;33 with

Regulating Authority = HSURTISEd With.
Shri, Adv. Dharmendra Dilip Mist ;
’?m?@s:; ional Educationist, i‘f’ien\zi}e;’ of Feas 1| Present,
Regulating Authority
The Dire ci
Ex=Officio ?‘v‘;e i
Authority.
fi‘: Director High
Q, ~(tficio Membe
ﬁ;ﬁ?@@f&{
Commissioner Medi

o

10, | BEx-Officio Mem

Present,

I Mot Present,

Present through video
conference,

~4

Absent,

&2

Absent

Absent,

fAYUSH,

foid
fk

Absent




retary ©
12 ii}f e B Presence dispensed
e . Ex-Off B
ijha ity.
Dr, A{jm Chikhale LA,
13, Member Secretary of Fees Reg Present.
_ ;’%mm; iy,

whon

ITtern Mol

To canfirm the minutes of the meeting dated 279 June, 2025 of Fees Regulating

Tiem Mo, 25

Authority.
“Discussed.
The minutes of the meeting dated 27% June, 2025 are confirmed and approved”.

To consider the proposals for approval of fees for the academic vear

2025-2026.
“Discussed
After examin ﬂg the proposals and the documents submitted in support o the
oroposals, the fees of the Institutes/Colleges ment oned below have been finalised as
under:-
Fee Approved
Sr. . forthe AY
No, | Code Name of the Institute Course 5025-2026
Per student
Fabtech Tach B.Engg B8,000/~
i Colie e@‘"%’im'
202 | EN6756 ge e
Research, Pandn
Sangola M.Engg 2,000/~
203 B.Engg 66,500/~
204 B.En 45,000/ -
205 B.Engg 48,600/~
L7 BO e
B.Engg 7,500/
208
45,1007~
M.B.& | (As Demanded)




I End s

Y. /u,z"i}

Fee Approved

Sr. N o | forthe AY
184 i1 4= {:‘g g«f/‘m Eﬂﬁﬁ“ﬁ‘i‘ 3 £ P s
No. Code Name of the titute Cours 2025-2026
________________________ Per student
B.Engg 1,468,500/
| Amrutvahin e
214 EN5162  Engineering M.Engg 80,500/~
z&.hmeénafga
M.B.A 1,03,500/-
Shri. Sai Shikshan Safzsma
215 EN4144 *«éaag}df Institute of Techno ology, B.Engg 1,08,000/-

Nagpur

B.Engg 1,17,800/-

M.Engg 52,000/~

M.B.A 1,30,000/-
YSPM's Yashoda Technical
Caempus, Satara

216 | EN6757
M.CA 1,06,000/-

B.Pharm i,31,000/-

M.Pharm 1,82,500/-

ufs. 2{g) of the Maharashira Private Professional Educational Institutions
(Regulation of Admissions and Fee S) Act, 2015 (hereinafter referred s Act of 20157, The
fees as approved include tuition fee, library fee, gymkhana fee examination fes

cevelopment fee or amount Dava

fes, information brochure fee, and

Private Profession for whatever purpose, by any candidate
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students Insurance fees,

Any amount accepted, recovered 1 by Unaided Institutions in cash or king,

ctly in excess or over a

Authority amounts to an Act of ‘Brofi
Unaided Private Professional Fducatio
Act, 2015 and the Management rus
provided u/s. 20 (1) of the said Act of 2015. The amount of penalty to be payable may
extend to twice the amount taken in excess of the fees as determined by the Fees

Regulating Authority.

During the course of enquiry, If it is found that Unaided Institution has charged the fees

in excess of the fees approved by the Authority then such fees is liable to be returned to

the concerned student/s,

On repetition of contravention and irregula rity, the name of the Institution si*af be

recommended for the withdrawal of affiliation or approval from the concerned Authority
by the Fees Regulating Authority in the exercise of I powers conferred u/s 20(5) of the said

Act of 2015.

-

As provided u/s 20(6) of the said Act of 2015 if the offence or irregularity under the
ade

provisions of said Act of 2015 or rules made under is found to be committed by th

f“‘f}

(o]

Management, for the purpose, wh

=z

, at the time when the offence or irregularity w

m

committed, was in charge of, and resporsible to, the management for the conduct of the
business of the management, as well as the mana agement, shall be deemed to be quilt
' d pu

unished accordingly,

¢ 525 o T on et & Ede s ted TS el it tp el e gl v 17
As provided u/s. 14(4} of the said fct of 2015 . every Unaided Institution shall

rse-wise fees as approved by the Fees

Regulatin site in Marathi and English, provided that,
in case of tutions, the display shall also be in the
language of institution %}@ﬁ@aga and shall be binding

fe r« i - ; % V3 £y el .~",—\ g e d 3 3 i
As provided u/fs. 14(5 N€ SaiC ACT oF 2015, no Institution shall collect fee amounting

o More tha
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8. As provided u/s. 1426} Of the said Act of 2015, the fees appr oved and communicated by

the Fees Regulating Authority shall be applicable in ;‘esgz}ecé of the candidate who is

fall not be revisaed 1l the

completion of the coursa of i the concerned institution. Non-compliance of

3y

tion shall liable for penal action u/s. 20 of the

section 14{6) of said Act of 201
said Act of 2015,

9. The students and/or their pat lodge 2 complaint against the Insttution to the

Fees Regulating Authority if charge, collect or demand fees over and above

the fees approved by the Fees Regulating Authority. Such complaints can be filed online

through the Grievance portal of the Fees Regulati ing Authority. So also, the complaint can

2

be made in writing with supporting documents to the Fees Regulating Authority.

10.If the fess approv ed by the Fees Regulating Authority is not acceptable to the Unaided

Institutions whose fees has been determined by th e Authority, then such Institutions may
file the Review Application with detai] reasoning thereof in detall within 15 days from the

date of communication of the S approved by the Authority.
11. The Review Application filed bevond the stat atutory period of 15 days to be treated as

arred by limitation as provided u/s. 14 (1 1)(2) of the said Act of 2015 and same shall

':“5
o3
e

be entertained,
iy

The Review Application filed without pre-pa ayment of processing of Rs. 50,000/~ per course

H H

Date: 02" July, 2025 {Dr. Arjun |
, Member Secretary

Place: Mumbsai Feas &egﬁiaimg Author

State of Maharashira




